

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

| Supplier: | TERABIT COMPUTER SYSTEMS CORPORATION | | | | | Purchase Order No.: | PO-2024-076 | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|-------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|--|-----------------|
| Address: | 2002 | 20/F, City La | nd Pasong Tamo Chino Roces Ave., P | | Date: | November 8, 2024 | | |
| Contact Info | fo: (632) | 7216-6312 lo | c. 107/ psandaya@tcs.com.ph | | | Term of Payment: | On Account | |
| Supplier Re | gistered wit | ch: | PhilGEPS Certificate 201608-182329- | | | | Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9 | |
| Gentlemen: Please | | following a | rticle(s), product(s), supplies, or m | aterials listed below, subjec | et to the terms and | d conditions contained | herein: | |
| Please d | deliver to th | is office with | in | ninety (90) calenda | r days | from receipt | hercof the followi | ng |
| NO. | QТΥ | UNIT | | ITEM DESCRIPTIO | N | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 1 | 100 | pcs | Printer Co Printer Ribbon for Col | 9,495.00 | 949.500.00 | | | |
| | | | Note : Technical Specifications | | | | | |
| | | | ē | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 949,500.00 |
| | | | | LESS: EWT GMP | 1% 5% | 8,477.68 42,388.39 | | 50,866.07 |
| | | | | CELVAA | 7/0 | **21,3001,37 | | 898,633.93 |
| | | | P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: | RFQ | RFQ No.: 2024-189 | | | |
| | | | PR No. 24-0409-SVP (ITMD) | | | | | |
| | | | Total Amount in Words: Eight Ho | undred Ninety-Eight Thou | sand Six Hundre | I Thirty-Three Pesos as | nd Ninety-Three C | Centavos Only |
| | | | · | | | | | |

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. TERABIT COMPUTER SYSTEMS CORPORATION holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of TERABIT COMPUTER SYSTEMS CORPORATION or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against TERABIT COMPUTER SYSTEMS CORPORATION in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.
- 4. Delivery of the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inform SBAC-Contract Management Team at least two (2) days before the delivery.

 Use of elevator shall only be from 09:00a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be accepted by the PSMD at 7th Floor.
- 5. Delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.
- 6. Defective, incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected and returned at the time of delivery with provision for a back-up unit in case of repair.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

| Supplier: | TERABIT | COMPUTER | SYSTEMS CORPO | Purchase Order No.: | PO-2024-076 November 8, 2024 On Account | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| Address: | 2002 20/F, C | ty Land Pasong Tan | no Chino Roces Ave., Pio | Date: | | | | |
| Tel. Fax No.: | (632) 7216-63 | 312 loc. 107/ psanda | ya@tcs.com.ph | Terms of Payment: | | | | |
| | | | | | Mode of Procurement: | Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9 | | |
| Supplier Regis | tered with: | PhilGEPS C | ertificate Reference No.: 3 | 201608-182329-864021063 | | | | |
| Gentlemen: Please de | eliver the follow | ing article(s), prod | luct(s), supplies, or mat | erials listed below, subject to th | e terms and conditions contained | I herein: | | |
| Please deliver to this office within | | | p | ninety (90) calendar days | from receipt | from receipt hereof the following | | |
| Contract. I private sect their office 8. In all cases, as stated in 9. If any dispt amicably su Any legal at as the "Arb Whenever tarising out | cting parties under No Phill-lealth per cor, at anytime, on or influence the authorized the original contract or difference of ach dispute or difference of itration, suit or proceeding the contract of the cortex | rsonnel shall solicit, a or off the work pre- ctions of directors of tension should be si- ract. If any kind whatsoever of any kind whatsoever or mutual or teeding arising out of R.A. 9285, otherwing the arbitration or to the Contract may be | demand, or accept, direct mises where such gift is gir employees, or create the ubmitted before the lapse or shall arise between the possultation. for relating to the Contraise known as the "Alternation beek judicial relief, PHIC instituted in any compete instituted in any compete mises where the property of the property is the property of the pro | ly or indirectly, any gift from any p ven in the course of official duties of appearance of a conflict of interest of the original delivery date. The n parties in connection with the imp act shall be submitted to arbitration cive Dispute Resolution Act of 200 and TERABIT COMPUTER S' int court in Pasig City, to the exclu- | erson, group or association, or juridi or which in connection with any tran naximum allowable extension shall not lementation of the contract, the part in in the Philippines according to the 14". CSTEMS CORPORATION agree the sion of other courts of equal jurisdict | provisions of R.A. 876, otherwise known | | |
| liquidated of higher, asid | damages equivale le from the cost o | nt to ten percent (1Ĉ f arbitration or litiga This agreement shal | 9%) and fifteen percent (15 tion, whichever is applica | 5%), respectively, of the contract pr ble, and other expenses incidental hereof by the Parties and shall com | ice or the amount claimed in the arb thereto. mence performace of its obligations truly yours, | tration or judicial action, whichever is upon the acceptance og PHIC Purchase | | |
| | | | | | He | ad, SBAC | | |
| Certified Budget A | - | Funds Availab | le in the amount of: | 949,500.00 | APPROVED: | | | |
| MARIJA Within the COB Expense Code: | Division Chile | 1024 | V | 249, 100. | Senior M | CIS JAY E. REMICIO Manager, PRID I THE AGENCY zed Representative | | |

Received copy of P.O.:

ITMD

Signature wer Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative

CONFORME: